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University: Open University of Cyprus 

Surname: Seranis 

Name: Panagiotis 

Rank: Adjunct Lecturer 

Faculty: School of Humanities and Social Sciences 

Department:  

Scientific Domain: * Teaching of Ancient Greek Language and Literature 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

Ph.D. 2000 University of Cambridge School of Education The place of reader response in 
the teaching of Ancient Greek 

literature 

M.Ed 1996 University of Athens Department of Education The anti-war character of the 
Homeric Iliad: Lesson Planning 

B.A 1994 University of Athens Department of Classics  

     

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

2014 current Open University of Cyprus Nicosia, Cyprus Adjunct Lecturer 

2008 2016 University of Mainz Germersheim/Mainz, Germany Language Officer, 
Τeaching Greek as a 

Second/Foreign 
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Language 

2004 current Ministry of Education and 
Religious Affairs 

Greece Teacher, Secondary 
Education 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2008 “Poor relation or necessary 
evil? The place of Latin in the 

Greek curriculum”, στο  
 

Bob Lister (editor) Lister, B. (ed.) Meeting 
the Challenge: 
International 

Perspectives in the 
Teaching of Latin. 
Cambridge: CUP. 

 21-31 

2 2018 Ιστορικές, πολιτικές και 
κοινωνικές διαστάσεις στη 
διδασκαλία των Αρχαίων 

Ελληνικών στη Μέση 
Εκπαίδευση  (Historical, 

political and social aspects in 
the teahing of Ancient Greek 

in secondary education) 

 Μελέτες για την 
Ελληνική Γλώσσα, 

Θεσσαλονίκη: Ίδρυμα 
Τριανταφυλλίδη 

Studies for the Greek 
Language, 

Thessaloniki, 
Triantafyllides 
Foundation) 

38 203-
214 

3 2014 Ancient Greek, Teaching 
Methods  

 

Vassilis Tsafos  Ch. Giannakis 
(ed.), Encyclopedia of 

Ancient Greek 
Literature and 
Language, Brill 

publications 

  

4 2008 Τeaching Antigone Through 
Film: Challenges and 

Reflections. 
 

 Institutio Review ., 4 
(1/2/
3), 

287-
304 
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5 2005 Access to Specialist 
Knowledge through ICT – A 

Case Study 

Bob Lister Teacher Development  9.1 97-114 

6       

7       

8       

9       

10       

       

 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 
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1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    

2    
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3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


