FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Open University of Cyprus
Surname:	Seranis
Name:	Panagiotis
Rank:	Adjunct Lecturer
Faculty:	School of Humanities and Social Sciences
Department:	
Scientific Domain: *	Teaching of Ancient Greek Language and Literature

^{*} Field of Specialization

		Academic qualifi (list by highest qua		
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title
Ph.D.	2000	University of Cambridge	School of Education	The place of reader response in the teaching of Ancient Greek literature
M.Ed	1996	University of Athens	Department of Education	The anti-war character of the Homeric Iliad: Lesson Planning
B.A	1994	University of Athens	Department of Classics	

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent						
Period of employ	Period of employment		Location	Position			
From	То	Employer	Location	Position			
2014	current	Open University of Cyprus	Nicosia, Cyprus	Adjunct Lecturer			
2008	2016	University of Mainz	Germersheim/Mainz, Germany	Language Officer, Teaching Greek as a Second/Foreign			

				Language
2004	current	Ministry of Education and Religious Affairs	Greece	Teacher, Secondary Education

Key <u>refereed</u> jou	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2008	"Poor relation or necessary evil? The place of Latin in the Greek curriculum", στο	Bob Lister (editor)	Lister, B. (ed.) Meeting the Challenge: International Perspectives in the Teaching of Latin. Cambridge: CUP.		21-31
2	2018	Ιστορικές, πολιτικές και κοινωνικές διαστάσεις στη διδασκαλία των Αρχαίων Ελληνικών στη Μέση Εκπαίδευση (Historical, political and social aspects in the teahing of Ancient Greek in secondary education)		Μελέτες για την Ελληνική Γλώσσα, Θεσσαλονίκη: Ίδρυμα Τριανταφυλλίδη Studies for the Greek Language, Thessaloniki, Triantafyllides Foundation)	38	203- 214
3	2014	Ancient Greek, Teaching Methods	Vassilis Tsafos	Ch. Giannakis (ed.), Encyclopedia of Ancient Greek Literature and Language, Brill publications		
4	2008	Teaching Antigone Through Film: Challenges and Reflections.		Institutio Review	., 4 (1/2/ 3),	287- 304

5	2005	Access to Specialist Knowledge through ICT – A Case Study	Bob Lister	Teacher Development	9.1	97-114
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number					

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities	
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date Title Awarded by:					
1						
2						

3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)			
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			